be quiet!’

be quiet! System Power 10 virtalahdeyksikké 750 W 20+4 pin ATX

ATX musta

Tuotemerkki : be quiet!

Tuotteen nimi : System Power 10

Tuotekoodi: BN329

be quiet! System Power 10. Kokonaisteho: 750 W, AC-syéttéjannite: 200 - 240 V, AC-syéttotaajuus: 50
Hz. Emolevyn virtaliitin: 20+4 pin ATX, Emolevyn virtapiuhan pituus: 55 cm, SATA-virtakaapelin pituus:
450,550,570,670,690,790 mm. Tarkoitus: PC, Virransyottéyksikén mitat: ATX, 80 PLUS certification: 80
PLUS Bronze. Tuotteen vari: musta, Jadhdytyksen tyyppi: Aktiivinen, Tuulettimen halkaisija: 12 cm.
Tuotteen leveys: 140 mm, Tuotteen syvyys: 86 mm, Tuotteen korkeus: 150 mm

Virranhallinta

Kokonaisteho *
AC-syottojannite *
AC-syottétaajuus
Syoéttdéjannite

Tehokerroin

Power Factor Correction (PFC)
tyyppi

Yhdistetty teho (+3.3V)
Yhdistetty teho (+12V)
Yhdistetty teho (+5V)
Yhdistetty teho (-12V)
Yhdistetty teho (+5Vsb)
Suurin lahtévirta (+3.3V)
Suurin lahtévirta (+12V)
Suurin lahtévirta (+5V)
Suurin lahtévirta (-12V)
Suurin lahtévirta (+5Vsb)
Pitoaika

Tehokkuus

Virtasignaalin etaisyyden viive

Virtaldhteen suojausominaisuudet

Liitettavyys

Emolevyn virtaliitin *

Emolevyn virtapiuhan pituus
SATA-virtaliittimia
PATA-virtaliittimia
SATA-virtakaapelin pituus
Peripheral (Molex) virtaliittimet (4-
pin) *

(Molex) lisavirtakaapelin pituus
EPS virtaliitin (8-pin)

PCI Express-virtaliittimia (642 pin)
PCI Express -virtakaapelin pituus
Suorittimen virtaliitin (444 pin)
CPU:n voimakaapeli

ATX virtaliitin (2044 pin)

PCI Express-liitin
Kaapelointityyppi

750 W
200-240V
50 Hz

5A

0,95

Aktiivinen

130 W
750 W
130 W
36 W
15w
20 A
62,5 A
20 A
0,3A
3A
17 ms
89,1%
100 - 150 ms

Ylivirta, Yliteho, Ylijannite,
Ylikuumeneminen, Oikosulku,
Alijannite

20+4 pin ATX

55 cm

6

1

450,550,570,670,690,790 mm

1

790 mm

65 cm

J

60 cm

J

J
Ei-modulaarinen

Suorituskyky
Virransyo6ttdyksikon mitat *

ATX versio

EPS versio

Melutaso

Laakeritekniikka

Keskimaarainen vikaantumisaika

Sertifiointi
Alkuperamaa

Suunnittelu

Tuotteen vari
Jaahdytyksen tyyppi
Tuulettimen halkaisija
Tuulettimien maara
Tuulettimen nopeus
On/off-kytkin
Ymparistoolosuhteet
Kayttolampatila (T-T)
Varastointilampétila
Kayton suhteellinen kosteus (H-H)
Sailytysympariston kosteus
Paino ja mitat

Tuotteen leveys
Tuotteen syvyys
Tuotteen korkeus
Paino

Pakkaustiedot
Kayttdopas
Manuaalin kielet

Pakkauksen leveys
Pakkauksen syvyys
Pakkauksen korkeus
Pakkauksen paino

Tekniset tiedot

Kestavan kehityksen sertifikaatit
Takuuaika

o~

(be quiet!|

q

ATX

2.52

2.92

34,7 dB
Kaulus
100000 h

CB, TOV, cRUus, cTUVus, RCM
(Australia), BSMI, CU (Russia)

Saksa

musta
Aktiivinen

12 cm

1 tuuletin(ta)
0-2100 RPM
v

0-40°C
-20-70°C
0-90%
0-95%

140 mm
86 mm

150 mm
1,95 kg

v

Saksa, Englanti, Espanja, Ranska,
Puola, Venaja

195 mm
268 mm
97 mm
2,3kg

ENERGY STAR, ErP
5 vuosi/vuosia

Publication date: 15-NOV-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



Suorituskyky Tekniset tiedot

80 PLUS certification * 80 PLUS Bronze CCC, CE, Yhdysvaltain
Tarkoitus * PC Vaatimustenmukaisuustodistukset telehallintovirasto (FCC), RoHS,
WEEE
Muut ominaisuudet
Sisaltaa ruuvit v
Melutaso (3dneton tila <30%) 8,9 dB
Melutaso (hiljaisuustila, 50%) 13,3dB

Melutaso (tédyskuormitustila, 100%) 34,7 dB

Publication date: 15-NOV-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



4260052189092

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but
this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at
any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with
regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the
content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely
responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You
are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With
regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or
business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the
way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to
standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.

Publication date: 15-NOV-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



