be quiet! System Power 10 virtalähdeyksikkö 750 W 20+4 pin ATX ATX musta

Tuotemerkki : be quiet! Tuotekoodi: BN329

Tuotteen nimi: System Power 10

be quiet! System Power 10. Kokonaisteho: 750 W, AC-syöttöjännite: 200 - 240 V, AC-syöttötaajuus: 50 Hz. Emolevyn virtaliitin: 20+4 pin ATX, Emolevyn virtapiuhan pituus: 55 cm, SATA-virtakaapelin pituus: 450,550,570,670,690,790 mm. Tarkoitus: PC, Virransyöttöyksikön mitat: ATX, 80 PLUS certification: 80 PLUS Bronze. Tuotteen väri: musta, Jäähdytyksen tyyppi: Aktiivinen, Tuulettimen halkaisija: 12 cm. Tuotteen leveys: 140 mm, Tuotteen syvyys: 86 mm, Tuotteen korkeus: 150 mm





Power		Performance	
Total power *	750 W	Purpose *	PC
AC input voltage *	200 - 240 V	Power supply unit (PSU) form factor	ATX
AC input frequency	50 Hz	*	
Input current	5 A	ATX version	2.52
Power factor	0.95	EPS version	2.92
Power Factor Correction (PFC) type	Active	Noise level	34.7 dB
Combined power (+3.3V)	130 W	Bearing technology	Sleeve
Combined power (+12V)	750 W	Mean time between failures (MTBF)	100000 h
Combined power (+5V)	130 W	Certification	CB, TÜV, cRUus, cTUVus, RCM (Australia), BSMI, CU (Russia)
Combined power (-12V)	3.6 W 15 W	Country of origin	Germany
Combined power (+5Vsb) Max output current (+3.3V)	20 A	Design	
Max output current (+12V)	62.5 A	Product colour	Black
Max output current (+5V)	20 A	Cooling type	Active
Max output current (-12V)	0.3 A	Fan diameter	12 cm
Max output current (+5Vsb)	3 A	Number of fans	1 fan(s)
Hold time	17 ms	Fan speed	0 - 2100 RPM
Efficiency	89.1%	On/off switch	/
Power Good signal delay range	100 - 150 ms	On another all and distance	
, ,	Over current, Over power, Over	Operational conditions	
Power protection features	voltage, Overheating, Short circuit,	Operating temperature (T-T)	0 - 40 °C
	Under voltage	Storage temperature (T-T)	-20 - 70 °C
Ports & interfaces		Operating relative humidity (H-H)	0 - 90%
Motherboard power connector *	20+4 pin ATX	Storage relative humidity (H-H)	0 - 95%
Motherboard power cable length	55 cm	Weight & dimensions	
Number of SATA power connectors	6	Width	140 mm
Number of PATA power connectors	1	Depth	86 mm
SATA power cable length	450,550,570,670,690,790 mm	Height	150 mm
Peripheral (Molex) power connectors (4-pin) *	1	Weight	1.95 kg
Peripheral (Molex) power cable	700	Packaging data	
length	790 mm	Manual	✓
EPS power connector (8-pin)	✓	Manual languages	German, English, Spanish, French,
PCI Express power connectors (6+2	4	5 5	Polish, Russian
pin)	GE one	Package width	195 mm
PCI Express power cable length	65 cm	Package depth	268 mm

Ports & interfaces		Packaging data	
CPU power connector (4+4 pin)	✓	Package height	97 mm
CPU power cable length	60 cm	Package weight	2.3 kg
ATX power connector (20+4 pin)	✓	Technical details	
PCI Express connector	✓	Sustainability certificates	ENERGY STAR, ErP
Cabling type	Non-Modular	Warranty period	5 year(s)
Performance		Compliance certificates	CCC, CE, Federal Communications Commission (FCC), RoHS, WEEE
80 PLUS certification *	80 PLUS Bronze	Other features	
		Screws included	✓
		Noise level (silent mode, <30%)	8.9 dB
		Noise level (quiet mode, 50%)	13.3 dB
		Noise level (full-load mode, 100%)	34.7 dB



4260052189092

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.